Department of Community Affairs

TO: LEA Fire Officials
FROM: Louis Kilmer, Chief Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement
DATE: January, 2019

SUBJECT: Multiple Dwelling Inspection Agency Update

NON-LIFE HAZARD USE HOTELS AND MULTIPLE DWELLINGS
As of December 2018 the following LEA's have elected to perform minimum five (5) year cyclical inspections in
non- LHU hotels and multiple dwellings:

0102 Atlantic City 0303 Bordentown City
0104 Buena Boro 0308 Cinnaminson Twp
0107 Egg Harbor City 0317 Lumberton Twp
0114 Linwood Boro 0320 Medford Twp.

0122 Ventnor City 0331 Riverton Boro

0203 Bergenfield Boro 0400 Camden County
0210 Dumont Boro 0401 Audubon Boro

0211 Elmwood Park Boro 0402 Audubon Park Boro
0215 Englewood City 0404 Bellmawr Boro

0217 Fair Lawn 0406 Berlin Twp.

0218 Fairview Boro 0408 Camden City

0219 Fort Lee Boro 0412 Collingswood Boro
0223 Hackensack City 0413 Gibbsboro Boro
0227 Hillsdale Boro 0417 Haddonfield Boro
0228 Ho-Ho-Kus Boro 0424 Merchantville Boro
0229 Leonia Boro 0427 Pennsauken Twp
0231 Lodi Boro 0430 Runnemede Boro
0245 Palisades Park Boro 0431 Somerdale Boro
0247 Park Ridge Boro 0437 Woodlynne Boro
0248 Ramsey Boro

0254 Rochelle Park Twp 0501 Avalon Boro

0256 Rutherford Boro 0505 Lower Twp

0257 Saddle Brook Twp 0506 Middle Twp

0258 Saddle River Boro 0507 North Wildwood City
0259 South Hackensack Twp 0513 West Wildwood Boro
0261 Tenafly Boro 0514 Wildwood City

0265 Wallington Boro 0515 Wildwood Crest Boro

0267 Westwood Boro

0268 Woodcliff Lake Boro

0270 Wyckoff Twp
0702 Bloomfield Twp
0707 Fairfield Twp



0718
0719
0801
0802
0806
0809
0815
0819
0822

0901

1107

1202

Roseland Boro

South Orange Village
Clayton Boro
Deptford Twp
Glassboro Boro
Logan Twp

Pitman Boro
Wenonah Boro
Woodbury City

Bayonne City
Lawrence Twp

Cranbury Twp

1204 East Brunswick Twp (except District 1, 2, 3)

1205
1216
1221
1222
1224

1301
1303
1307
1311
1317
1318
1319
1325
1329
1339
1340
1348
1352

1402
1409
1432
1436
1437

1504
1505
1507
1518
1525

1603
1604
1606
1608
1612
1615

Edison Twp

Perth Amboy City
South Brunswick Twp
South Plainfield Boro
Spotswood Boro

Allenhurst Boro
Asbury Park
Bradley Beach Boro
Eatontown Boro
Highlands Boro
Holmdel Twp
Howell Twp
Long Branch City
Matawan Boro
Hazlet Twp

Red Bank Boro
Spring Lake Boro
Wall Twp

Boonton Twp

Dover Town
Randolph Twp
Roxbury Twp
Victory Gardens Boro

Beachwood Boro
Berkeley Twp

Dover Twp

Manchester Twp

Point Pleasant Beach Boro

Haledon Boro
Hawthorne Boro
North Haledon Boro
Paterson

Totowa Boro

West Milford Twp

1708
1710

1803
1804
1805
1808
1811
1814
1816

1901
1910
1912
1917
1920

2001
2002
2003
2013

2121
2122

Pennsville Twp
Pittsgrove Twp

Bernardsville Boro
Bound Brook Boro
Branchburg Twp
Franklin Twp
Manville Boro

North Plainfield Boro
Raritan Boro

Andover Boro
Hampton Twp
Hopatcong Boro
Sandyston Twp
Stillwater Twp

Berkeley Heights Twp
Clark Twp

Cranford Twp
Rahway City

Washington Boro
Washington Twp



In these LEA's, the Bureau of Housing Inspection will not cite any violations under the UFC. They will, however, cite
an owner for failure to have a certificate of inspection. In all other LEA's, the Bureau of Housing Inspection will cite
any violations of the UFC retro-fit provisions. Requests to be included in this program should be directed through the
Bureau of Fire Code Enforcement at (609) 633-6132.

A letter provided by the LEA must be received in this office prior to any change being recorded. Please send the letter
to “Division of Fire Safety, Attn: Peter D’ Amore, PO Box 809, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0809”.

Special note for fire districts:

In those municipalities where there are multiple enforcing agencies all the LEA's must make the same selection on
enforcement or BHI will retain jurisdiction.
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